F. No.391-08/2019-STG-III Government of India/ भारत सरकार Ministry of Communications/ संचार मंत्रालय Department of Telecommunications/ दूरसंचार विभाग 419, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road/ 419,संचार भवन, 20 अशोक रोड New Delhi-110 001/नई दिल्ली-110 001

Dated: 28.02.2019.

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Extension of services of Sh Harish Agarwal, ITS in Ministry of External Affairs on lean basis.

The undersigned is directed to refer to Ministry of External Affairs DO letter No 19658/FS/2018 dated 19.12.2018 on the subject mentioned above and to convey the approval of competent authority for extension of services of Shri Harish Agarwal, ITS(Staff No: 20929) Director in Ministry of External Affairs(MEA) for two years i.e. 01.05.2019 to 30.04.2021 on loan basis.

2. The Department of Telecommunications retains the right to recall the officer at any time before expiry of aforementioned period without any prior notice.

(R.K.Tondar) Director(Staff) Tel: 011-23036645

Sh Vijay Gokahle Foreign Secretary, Ministry of External Affairs, South Block, New Delhi.

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble MoS(IC), MoC
- 2. PS to Secretary(T)/Member (S)
- 3. Concerned Officer.
- 4. AO STG-I/ CS to Advisor (HRD)
- 5. Sh N K Sharma with request to upload this order on DoT website.
- 6. Order Bundle.

N36-02

Chandan Kumar Section Officer (STG-III) Tel: 011-23036876